Participate in the Polar Bear Plunge on January 1, 2017, for FREE and have the Chance to win fabulous prizes!

All proceeds go to the Special Recreation Services of Northern Lake County-Waukegan's program and athletic scholarship program. All pledgers that receive a minimum donation of \$50 receive a limited edition hooded sweatshirt, instead of a t-shirt! The first 100 pledgers can also receive an event mug.

The \$50 minimum donation must be turned in by December 16 for us to order your sweatshirt in advance.

Extra donations received can be turned in on the day of the event.

Instructions:

- Collect cash or check as you receive pledges.
 - o Make checks payable to the Waukegan Park District.
- \$50 minimum per individual must be submitted for FREE Polar Bear Plunge registration and to receive hooded sweatshirt.
- Teams with the largest total in donations get a \$100 gift Certificate to a local bar/restaurant and get its team name on our Polar Bear Plunge Plaques. To be eligible for the team prizes:
 - All money must be turned in with the pledging form by January 1 at 10:45 am.
 - Each team needs a Captain that is willing to provide contact information for the group.
 - o All team members must sign a waiver to plunge.
- Individuals with the largest total pledges win a 3 month membership to The Field House.
- Raise \$250 by DECEMBER 16th and receive recognition as a sponsor on the back of this year's event shirts.
- If you are under 18 a parent or guardian MUST sign the Polar Bear Plunge waiver.
- Pledge money must be turned in on, <u>Sunday</u>, <u>January 1</u>, <u>2017</u>. If you would like to turn in your pledge money early, please:
 - o Bring it to the Field House Sports & Fitness Center at 800 N. Baldwin Ave. by December 29th by 4:00pm.
 - Register and add money ONLINE!
 - Need to add additional funds? Call 847-360-4760 to adjust your donations.

Jump into the Lake with us on <u>Sunday</u>, <u>January 1</u>, <u>2017 at 10 am</u>.

Registration and Check in begins at 9:00 am.

Please Call 847-360-4763 with any questions.
Thank you for helping us make a difference in the lives of those with disabilities!



ENTENNIAL